



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPT No. 58 of 2025

**M/S SHANKAR GLASS AND PLYWOOD CENTRE *versus*
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

Order Sheet

11/08/2025	Shri Aditya Pandey appears on behalf of Shri Vikram Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Miss Anuradha Jain, PL for the State. Counsel for the petitioner submits that due to medical exigency the arguing counsel is not available. Post the matter after 8 weeks. IR to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Barve	